MP2 Factory Patch Settings (1.41 EPROM)
	Patch
	Title
	Voice
	Drive
	OD
	Master
	Comp
	EQ
	Graph EQ
	Wah
	Trem
	NR
	Chorus
	Loop

Mix A

Mix B

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Status

Ratio

Thresh

Gain
	Lo
	Mid
	Hi
	Pres
	100
	170
	280
	470
	800
	1.3
	2.2
	3.8
	6.3
	Status

Mode

Sens

Del

Strt Pt
	Status

WVFRM

Depth

Rate
	Status

Mode

Thresh
	Status

Depth
	Rate
	Loop

	1
	Big Fat Crunch
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	70
	100
	69
	Out
	12
	-12
	6
	6
	10
	2
	-6
	-2
	-2
	-2
	-4
	2
	-2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	34%
	0.2
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	2
	Clean T-Wah
	1 Crystal Clean
	38
	
	100
	Out
	4
	-6
	4
	4
	6
	8
	6
	0
	-4
	-2
	2
	2
	2
	In

Trig

70

29

10
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	3
	Half-Cocked Wah
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	75
	70
	53
	Out
	10
	-10
	4
	6
	10
	8
	4
	0
	-4
	2
	4
	8
	2
	In

Pedal

W Pdl 22
	Out
	In

Gate

40
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	4
	Clean Chorus
	2 Spanky Clean
	40
	
	100
	Out
	6
	-8
	6
	8
	4
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	4
	4
	6
	Out
	Out
	Out
	50%
	0.3
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	5
	Clean Tremolo
	1 Crystal Clean
	42
	
	100
	Out
	6
	-6
	6
	10
	4
	6
	8
	4
	-4
	0
	6
	8
	6
	Out
	In

Surf

60%

5.3
	Out
	43%
	0.3
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	6
	Mondo Sustain
	10 Fat High Gain
	70
	100
	41
	In

6:1

50

50
	10
	-6
	10
	10
	8
	4
	0
	0
	-4
	0
	8
	6
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

23
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	7
	Alice ?!!
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	100
	80
	65
	Out
	4
	-8
	-6
	4
	6
	2
	0
	-2
	-2
	-2
	0
	2
	2
	In

Trig

75

0

2
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	8
	Auto Wah
	4 Vintage Brown
	75
	
	69
	Out
	8
	-2
	4
	0
	10
	6
	0
	-4
	-6
	-2
	0
	-2
	-2
	In

Auto

100%

2.0

(EPT)75

WVFRM SIN
	In

SIN

30%

2.0
	In

Fader

70
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	9
	Vintage
	5 Warm Vintage
	90
	
	60
	Out
	10
	-8
	8
	0
	4
	2
	-2
	0
	0
	-2
	-2
	2
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Fader

70
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	10
	Crunch
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	79
	59
	43
	Out
	12
	-6
	6
	4
	8
	4
	4
	-2
	4
	0
	8
	6
	8
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	11
	Crunch 2
	8 Dynamic high Gain
	85
	85
	47
	Out
	10
	-10
	8
	8
	12
	6
	0
	0
	-6
	0
	6
	4
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	12
	Compressed Clean
	1 Crystal Clean
	37
	
	90
	In

30:1

52

50
	4
	0
	4
	6
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	13
	Crunch Rhythm 1
	10 Fat High Gain
	65
	70
	45
	Out
	6
	-10
	4
	6
	8
	4
	4
	0
	-6
	2
	4
	8
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	14
	MP-1
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	80
	70
	65
	Out
	0
	0
	8
	-2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	15
	Brad Likes It
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	80
	70
	47
	Out
	4
	-8
	8
	0
	8
	6
	2
	0
	0
	4
	4
	6
	-4
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	16
	On The Verge
	4 Vintage Brown
	37
	
	80
	Out
	4
	-6
	6
	8
	10
	4
	0
	0
	-2
	0
	4
	2
	2
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	17
	Crunch 3
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	70
	100
	50
	Out
	8
	-8
	6
	2
	10
	6
	2
	-2
	-4
	2
	4
	2
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	18
	Ice Jazz Lead
	3 Fat Clean
	25
	
	58
	In

30:1

90

50
	12
	12
	0
	0
	8
	8
	4
	0
	0
	6
	2
	0
	6
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	19
	Basic Ice Dirt
	7 warm High Gain
	80
	70
	48
	In

30:1

100

25
	6
	-6
	6
	4
	8
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2
	6
	4
	-2
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	20
	Dynamic Rhythm
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	75
	75
	47
	Out
	8
	-6
	6
	6
	12
	6
	0
	0
	-2
	0
	4
	4
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	21
	Crunch Rhythm 2
	10 fat High Gain
	65
	70
	35
	Out
	8
	0
	6
	6
	12
	8
	0
	0
	4
	2
	4
	12
	6
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	22
	Sched-O-Matic
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	89
	72
	51
	Out
	8
	-2
	6
	4
	4
	0
	2
	0
	-2
	4
	6
	4
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

45
	6%
	0.2
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	23
	Zazarama
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	85
	90
	44
	Out
	10
	0
	4
	4
	0
	-2
	0
	6
	4
	4
	2
	10
	4
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

50
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	24
	Crunchola
	5 warm Vintage
	54
	
	64
	Out
	0
	2
	2
	4
	0
	2
	-2
	0
	2
	4
	-4
	-2
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

50
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	25
	Large Chorus
	1 Crystal Clean
	37
	
	90
	In

30:1

52

50
	4
	0
	4
	6
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	Out
	Out
	Out
	57%
	0.4
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	26
	Lead Chorus
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	80
	73
	56
	Out
	6
	-2
	6
	2
	4
	0
	2
	0
	-2
	2
	6
	4
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Fader

50
	40%
	0.4
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	27
	Raw Tone
	10 Fat High Gain
	70
	100
	54
	Out
	6
	-8
	-4
	4
	4
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	28
	Gated Rhythm
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	70
	100
	60
	Out
	6
	-8
	-4
	4
	4
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

50
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	29
	Ice Clean
	1 Crystal Clean
	36
	
	100
	Out
	-4
	-4
	6
	12
	4
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	4
	4
	6
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	30
	Lead 1
	8 Dynamic High Gain
	80
	73
	54
	Out
	8
	0
	4
	6
	6
	2
	0
	0
	0
	-6
	-2
	4
	4
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

30
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	31
	Vintage Ice Dirt
	6 Dynamic Vintage
	47
	
	51
	In

30:1

100

0
	6
	0
	6
	8
	6
	4
	0
	0
	-2
	0
	0
	2
	0
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	32
	Soft Ice Dirt
	6 Dynamic Vintage
	25
	
	83
	In

30:1

100

0
	2
	0
	8
	10
	6
	4
	0
	0
	-2
	0
	0
	2
	0
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	33
	Lead 2
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	67
	70
	53
	Out
	8
	-6
	4
	6
	4
	4
	0
	0
	2
	-2
	0
	6
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	34
	Crunch 4
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	85
	86
	33
	Out
	12
	-4
	10
	12
	12
	8
	6
	0
	0
	2
	2
	0
	2
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

40
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	35
	Escape
	9 Ultimate High Gain
	85
	86
	57
	Out
	6
	-4
	6
	6
	12
	8
	6
	-4
	-2
	-2
	0
	0
	2
	In

Trig

76

28

70
	Out
	In

Gate

39
	40%
	0.6
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	36
	Crunch Rhythm 3
	6 Dynamic High Gain
	91
	100
	40
	Out
	10
	-6
	8
	2
	8
	8
	6
	4
	-2
	4
	2
	6
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Gate

35
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	37
	Dirt-Wah 4 Strat
	4 Vintage Brown
	70
	
	65
	Out
	12
	-6
	4
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	In

Trig

75

31

70
	Out
	In

Fader

87
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	38
	Crystal Clean
	1 Crystal Clean
	40
	
	90
	Out
	6
	-4
	6
	0
	10
	6
	4
	0
	2
	0
	4
	4
	4
	Out
	Out
	Out
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%

	39
	Vintage Dirt
	6 Dynamic Vintage
	41
	
	62
	Out
	12
	-6
	8
	4
	6
	4
	0
	0
	-2
	0
	8
	6
	0
	Out
	Out
	In

Fader

60
	Out
	
	In

A 25%

B 25%


